Assi Dire : P.O	ector of and Ti . Box	nts Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM of the U.S. Patent PATENTS C rademark Office 1450 ria, VA 22313-1450	· ·									
Please record the attached document.												
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2												
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Yasunori IGASAKI Norihiro FUKUCHI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: HAMAMTSU PHOTONICS K.K. 1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA 435-8558, JAPAN									
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?										
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No									
	\boxtimes	Assignment	1									
		Security Agreement										
		Other										
	В.	Execution Date: All-April 26, 2004										
4.	Α.	A. If this document is being filed together with anew application, the execution date of the application is:										
i	В.	Patent Application No. 10/493,464	C. Patent No.(s)									
		Additional numbers atta	iched? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No									
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1									
	Na	nne: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.									
	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.									
9.	To the	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document nes A. Wiff Registration to 27,075 1 S. Annstrong Registration No. 36,430	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: May 12, 2004									

PATENT REEL: 014623 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 05/12/2004

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert	(1) (2)	Yasuno Norihii	ori IGASAKI o FUKUCHI			(5) (6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		o FUKUCHI			(7)			.	
			In	consideration	n of th	e sum of on	e dollar (\$1.	.00) and other	good and valu	uable paid (to each of the
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	нам	AMATSU PI	отон	NICS K.K.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558, JAPAN								
(11)	Insert	entire in all substit	right, tit applica ute, and ay be gra	le and interes tions for pa reissue appl anted on the i	t for the tent in lication inventi	ne United Stancluding any n(s), and all on known as	tes of Ameri and all pr Letters Pater	ica as defined rovisional, no nt, extensions,	in 35 U.S.C. §: n-provisional.	100, in the i divisional, reekaminati	esentatives, the invention, and continuation, ion certificates
(/	Identification	(^-)		*							
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign						<u></u>			-	
	Application Number	`	-	ket No. indersioned b					n the United S		nerica on even
			erewith o		103 (110	ve) exceuted	ин ирржин	on for parent			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on _	April	26,	2004					
	Application										
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S.	application Se	erial N	umber		<u> </u>	***	<u>i</u>	
	filed applications	filed	-			<u> </u>	. <u> </u>			_ :	
application application with a provision grant of from sait assigned his heirs that may	as the Assignee may deem (2) Each undersigned agion or continuation or divise ay possible in obtaining evi 3) Each undersigned agras of the International Com 4) Each undersigned agra valid United States paten 5) Each undersigned aut d application(s) to the said and that he has not execut, successors, assigns and lefe be necessary or desirable in	rees to exe ion thereof dence and ges to execute vention for est to perform to the Assignee, and wigal represent order to control order to con	or any pagoing for ute all protection all arignee. I request as Assigill not extended the firm comply were as Assignees.	patent or reiss ward with subspaces and do not Industriffirmative acts the Commignee of the enecute, any agof OLIFF & with the rules	sue appoint into ocumential Pro swhich issionentire in ogreement at the of the	olication base erference. hts and performance of the perty or similar h may be necestrated of Patents atterest, and contains in conflict RIDGE, PL United States	and thereon, form any actimar agreement essary to obtain the issue any ovenants that therewith, it is a power and the power and	or the invention which may be test. Its. Its and all Lette te the has full rand agrees that to insert on the Trademark Of	n, and to coope necessary in o or confirm by rs Patents of the ight to convey t this assignment	connection reissue or reissue or re United State entire ient is bindir	with claims or eexamination a States resulting interest herein ng on him and
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the	undersi	gned on the	date(s)				, '		
Date	26/04/200	4		Name of Ir	nvento	you	WELL	Lgasas	li hi		(SEAL)
Date	2/ / // / 2.2.			Name of Ir	nvento	r <u>Northiro</u> Northiro	ihiro FUKUCHI	Frekue	hi		(SEAL)
Date				Name of Ir	nvento	г				<u> </u>	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Ir	vento	r	* -				(SEAL)
Date				Name of Ir	vento	r				:	(SEAL)
Date		· ·		Name of Ir	rvento	r				:	(SEAL)
Date				Name of In	vento	r					(SEAL)
Date				Name of In	vento	r					(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 014623 FRAME: 0213